month t owards maintenance to respondents.   

3 .   Br iefly stated,  the facts of the case are that  

applicants/ respondents f iled an applicat ion for  maintenance 

under Sect ion 125 of Cr. P.C. before the Fam ily Court  for  

grant  of maintenance of Rs.12,000/ -  (Rupees twelve 

thousand)  per m onth.  I t  was stated in the applicat ion that  

applicant  was marr ied with non-applicant  on 24.01.2006 and 

from their  wedlock, a daughter, namely Pr iyanka Dahal,  

pet it ioner No. 2, was born on 24.08.2006.  The applicant  

was serv ing in Sikk im  Time Corporat ion, Deorali,  Gangtok,